

## **Civilian Aide to the Secretary of the Army** PENNSYLVANIA (EAST)



# KENNETH WONG

Email: kenwong.cig@gmail.com

Mr. Wong is the president of CIG Asia, Ltd., a national property & casualty insurance brokerage firm based in Philadelphia and a Principal of NavPac Advisors, LLC., an international business consulting firm.

### EDUCATION

Mr. Wong is a graduate of the Pennsylvania State University with Bachelor of Arts degrees in Political Science and Sociology. While at Penn State, Mr. Wong was on the Varsity Fencing Team and a member of Phi Kappa Sigma Fraternity.

#### **GOVERNMENT SERVICE**

Mr. Wong served on the President's Commission for Asian Americans & Pacific Islanders under President George W. Bush, 2004-2007. From 2012-2014 was Chairman of the Governor's Advisory Commission for Asian American Affairs for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

#### MEMBERSHIPS AND OTHER AFFILIATIONS

Mr. Wong currently serves on the Board of Directors of the following organizations: AMSUS - The Society of Federal Health Professionals and the University of the Arts, Chairman of the Board of USA Badminton, the governing body of the sport of badminton and member of the U.S. Olympic Committee; American Red Cross for Eastern Pennsylvania; Chestnut Hill College, Williamson College School of the Trades, Philadelphia Convention and Visitors Bureau, American Heritage Federal Credit Union, Central High School of Philadelphia and the Armed Services Council of the Union League of Philadelphia.

#### AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

U.S. Army Citizen's Service Award

#### **ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT**

March 2017

